## **ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY**

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin - 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty
Controller of Examinations
(Addl. Charge)
Alipurduar University

Mobile: 09474844297 Alipurduar - 736 122 West Bengal, India Mail: controllerapdu@gmail.com

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/019/2023 Date: 01.08.2023

## **NOTICE**

## P.G. 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination, 2023

The undersigned is directed to notify for informing all concerned that:

- 1. The P.G. 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination, 2023 shall be held on and from 22/08/2023.
- 2. The students appearing in P.G. 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination, 2023 are directed to fill-up in the examination forms from 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 to 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 (without late fine) and from 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 to 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 (with a late fine of ₹ 200/-) in online mode at apduexams.net by inserting their Registration Number. They are also to deposit examination fees as furnished hereunder through online e-payment mode (by using Debit Card/Credit Card/Internet banking only).
- 3. The candidates (P.G. 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester students) may download the Admit Cards from the website of the Examination Branch (apduexams.net) on 19/08/2023 from 12 noon onwards.
- 4. The P.G. 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Practical Examination, 2023 shall be conducted internally by the respective departments from 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 to 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 (except theory exam date).

N.B.: The dates of the schedule may include future modifications/alternations if needed.

Sd/Controller of Examinations (Addl.)
Alipurduar University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 3. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action, please.
- 4. The Secretaries of the P.G. Board of Studies, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 5. The Head's/Coordinator's of all academic Departments, Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action, please.
- 6. Guard file.